
 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 
 

Øekad% AIIMS/R/CS/Pediatric Sur./18/233/LPC/               fnukad% 09.05.2018   

dksVs’ku lwpuk 

(QUOTATION NOTICE) 

Quotation inviting for Purchase of Operation Table for Minor Procedures for Department of Pediatric 

Surgery at AIIMS, Raipur. 

 

   Sealed quotations are invited from intending registered Stockiest/ Distributors having GST/ 

relevant documents for Supply/Purchase of Operation Table for Minor Procedures in OPD for Department 

of Pediatric Surgery at AIIMS, Raipur. The vendor should submit the quotation with other relevant 

documents to office of Stores Officer, at 2nd floor, Medical College Building, Gate No.05, Tatibandh, G.E. 

Road, AIIMS, Raipur, up to 03:00 pm date: 18.05.2018. The quotation will be opened on the same day 

at 03:30 pm. Detailed specification of items are as under: 

Øa- 

Sl. 

No. 

Lkkexzh dk fooj.k 

Item of Description 

Ekk=k 

Qty. 

Req. 

(Nos.) 

,p- 

,l-

,u- 

dksM 

HSN 

Code 

bdkbZ 

ewY; 

Unit 

Price  

( ₹) 

th- 

,l-

Vh- 

GST  

bdkbZ 

nj dj 

lfgr 

Unit 

Rate 

with 

GST 

dqy 

ewY; 

Total 

Price 

01 

Operation Table for Minor Procedures 

in OPD  1       

 

fofunsZ s’k ¼Specification½: 

General features 

1. For minor and general surgical purpose. 

2. Functions can be opting by its mechanism i.e. leteral  tilt, Trendelenburg/Reverse Trendelenburg, flex/reflex 

and chair position. 

3. Height adjustment by stepping foot pedal 

4. Detachable head and leg sections 

5. Furnished with hard, robust stainless steel shell which provide the sense of dirt free and sanitized operations. 

Technical Features 

1. Top 1800-183mm x 500mm 

2. Height Adjustment: 750-1000mm 

3. Trendelenburg: 30 degree or more 

4. Reverse Trendelenburg: 25 degree or more 

5. Lateral tilt: 20 degree on each side 

6. Kidney elevator (optional) 

7. Back rest (Up/Down): 80/20 degree 

8. Leg rest (Up/Down): 15/90 degree 

9. Head rest (Up/Down): 20/60 degree 

10. Patient weight capacity: not less than 100 kg 

11. One year warranty 

Accessories 

1. Arm board 

2. Knee crutches 

3. Other standard accessories 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/


 

 

 

fu;e ,oa ’krsZ 

Terms & Conditions:  

1. Rate should be mentioned in world and figures both. 

2. Taxes, if any (Should be clearly mention) 

3. Delivery Schedule – within 15 days from the date of issue of P.O. 

4. Price should be F.O.R. destination basis (Department of Pediatric Surgery, AIIMS, Raipur). 

5. LD @ 0.5% of delayed supply per week or part of week for delay of supply of material subject to maximum 

up to 10% of delayed should be deducted. 

6. Quotation No. /Name and Due date of opening must be mentioned on top of envelop. 

7. GST rates applicable on your quoted item may please be confirmed. HSN code should be clearly mentioned.  

8. Please confirm if there any change (Upward/Reduction) in your Basic Price structure. And you are also 

requested to pass the Input Credit as per the following Anti Profiteering Clause of GST. “Upon 

Implementation of GST, any reduction in the rate of tax on supply of goods or service or the benefit of input 

tax credit shall be passed on to AIIMS Raipur by way of commensurate reduction in the prices. 

9. In the event of increase in price, detailed justification and supporting evidence may be submitted for our 

consideration. 

10. The GST registration details may please be furnished. 

11. 100% payment against receipt and acceptance of material. 

12. Brand and make should be clearly mentioned in offer (if required). 

13. Installation and fitting will be done by supplier (if required). 

14. RTGS detail required for payment purpose. 

15. AIIMS Raipur reserves the right to place order for full of part quantity to one or more firm. 

16. Validity of offer should not be less than 90 days.  

17. The quantity shown in above column are totally tentative, it can be increase and decrease at the time of 

placement of order. 

 

HkaMkj vf/kdkjh 

vf[ky Hkkjrh; vk;qfoZKku laLFkku]  

jk;iqj ¼N-x-½ 

  



 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 
 

Øekad% AIIMS/R/CS/Pediatric Sur./18/239/LPC/               fnukad% 09.05.2018   

dksVs’ku lwpuk 

 (QUOTATION NOTICE) 

Quotation inviting for Purchase of Pediatric Bronchoscope Optical Forceps for Department of Pediatric 

Surgery at AIIMS, Raipur. 

 

   Sealed quotations are invited from intending registered Stockiest/ Distributors having GST/ 

relevant documents for Supply/ Purchase of Pediatric Bronchoscope Optical Forceps for Department of 

Pediatric Surgery at AIIMS, Raipur. The vendor should submit the quotation with other relevant 

documents to office of Stores Officer, at 2nd floor, Medical College Building, Gate No.05, Tatibandh, G.E. 

Road, AIIMS, Raipur, up to 03:00 pm date: 18.05.2018. The quotation will be opened on the same day 

at 03:30 pm.  Detailed specifications of items are as under: 

Øa- 

Sl. 

No. 

Lkkexzh dk fooj.k 

Item of Description 

Ekk=k 

Qty. 

Req. 

(Nos.) 

,p- 

,l-

,u- 

dksM 

HSN 

Code 

bdkbZ 

ewY; 

Unit 

Price  

( ₹) 

th- 

,l-

Vh- 

GST  

bdkbZ 

nj dj 

lfgr 

Unit 

Rate 

with 

GST 

dqy 

ewY; 

Total 

Price 

01 

Optical Forceps compatible with 

Richard Wolf Telescope with Product  

code 8462.30, 2.7mm, 00,  working 

length 310 mm 

       

a. Grasping Forceps for soft foreign 

bodies 
1      

b. Universal Forceps 1      

02 

Optical Forceps compatible with 

Richard Wolf Telescope with Product  

code 8464.30, 3.4mm, 00,  working 

length 380 mm 

      

a. Grasping Forceps for soft foreign 

bodies 
1      

b. Universal Forceps 1      

 

fu;e ,oa ’krsZ 

Terms & Conditions:  

1. Rate should be mentioned in world and figures both. 

2. Taxes, if any (Should be clearly mention) 

3. Delivery Schedule – within 15 days from the date of issue of P.O. 

4. Price should be F.O.R. destination basis (Department of Pediatric Surgery, AIIMS, Raipur). 

5. LD @ 0.5% of delayed supply per week or part of week for delay of supply of material subject to maximum 

up to 10% of delayed should be deducted. 

6. Quotation No. /Name and Due date of opening must be mentioned on top of envelop. 

7. GST rates applicable on your quoted item may please be confirmed. HSN code should be clearly mentioned.  

 

 

 

P.T.O. 

http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/


 

 

 

 

8. Please confirm if there any change (Upward/Reduction) in your Basic Price structure. And you are also 

requested to pass the Input Credit as per the following Anti Profiteering Clause of GST. “Upon 

Implementation of GST, any reduction in the rate of tax on supply of goods or service or the benefit of input 

tax credit shall be passed on to AIIMS Raipur by way of commensurate reduction in the prices. 

9. In the event of increase in price, detailed justification and supporting evidence may be submitted for our 

consideration. 

10. The GST registration details may please be furnished. 

11. 100% payment against receipt and acceptance of material. 

12. Brand and make should be clearly mentioned in offer (if required). 

13. Supply, Installation and fitting will be done by supplier (if required). 

14. RTGS detail required for payment purpose. 

15. AIIMS Raipur reserves the right to place order for full of part quantity to one or more firm. 

16. Validity of offer should not be less than 90 days.  

17. No Part supply or Part Payment will be entertained. 

18. The quantity shown in above column are totally tentative, it can be increase and decrease at the time of 

placement of order. 

 

 

HkaMkj vf/kdkjh 

vf[ky Hkkjrh; vk;qfoZKku laLFkku]  

jk;iqj ¼N-x-½ 

 


